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3,4-CTMP (C14H17CI2ZNO2)
Methyl (2R)-2-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-2-[(2R)-piperidin-2-yl]acetate

Remark — other active cpd. detected: none

Sample ID: 1100-14A
Sample description: powder - white
Sample type: RM-reference material
Comments’: LGC Lot#35341; GC-MS for 3,4-CTMP-TFA derivative; be aware of possible thermal
dcomposition, if sample is not derivatized
Date of entry: 9/22/2014
Substance identified- Cl 9] /
structure” (base form)
8]
HM
Systematic name: Methyl (2R)-2-(3,4-dichlorophenyl)-2-[(2R)-piperidin-2-yl]acetate
Other names:
Formula (per base form) C14H17CI2NO2
M,, (g/mol) 302.2
Salt form: HCI
StdInChliKey JUKMAYKVHWKRKY-CHWSQXEVSA-N
Compound Class Piperidines & pyrrolidines
Other active cpd. detected none
Add.info (purity..) 98.40%
Stran 1 od 4

ID1100-14A


mailto:nfl@policija.si
http://opsin.ch.cam.ac.uk/

EUROPEAN PROIJECT

* ¥ o
RE Sp. HSE Co-funded by the Prevention of and Fight {

to challenges in forensic drugs analyses against Crime Programme of the European Union

Report updates

date comments (explanation)

Supporting information

Analytical technique: applied  remarks
GC-MS (El ionization) + NFL GC-RT (min): 8.45
BP(1): 180; BP(2): 181,BP(3) :67
Sample was derivatized by MBTFA.
FTIR-ATR + direct measurement
GC-IR (condensed phase) -

GC-MS (Agilent):

GC-method is RT locked to tetracosane (RT=9.53 min).

Injection volume 1 ml and spllt mode (1:50) .

Injector temperature: 280 oc.

Chromatographic separation

Column: HP1-MS (100% dimethylpolysiloxane), length 30 m, |nternal diameter 0.25 mm, film thickens 0. 25 mm.
Carner gas He: flow-rate 1.2 ml/min. GC oven program: 170 °C for 1 min, followed by heating up to 293 °C at a rate of
18 °C/min, hold for 6.1 min, than heating at 50 C/mln up to 325 °C and finally 2.8 min isothermal.

MSD source El = 70 eV. GC-MS transfer line T= 235°C, source and quadropole temperatures 280°C and 180°C,
respectively. Scan range m/z scan range: from 50 (40) to 550 amu.

FTIR-ATR (Perkin Elmer): scan range 4000-400 cm-1; resolution 4cm-1

GC- (MS)-IR condensed phase (GC-MS (Agilent) & IR (Spectra analyses-Danny) IR scan range 4000 to 700,
resolution 4cm-1

GC-method:

Injection volume 1 ml and spllt mode (1:5) .

Injector temperature: 280 oc.

Chromatographic separation

Column: HP1-MS (100% dimethylpolysiloxane), length 30 m, |nternal diameter 0.25 mm, film thickens 0. 25 mm.
Carrler gas He: flow-rate 1.2 ml/min. GC oven program 170 °C for 1 min, followed by heating up to 293 °C at a rate of
18 °C/min, hold for 6.1 min, than heating at 50 °C/min up to 325 °C and finally 2.8 min isothermal.

Split MS: IR : (1:9)

MSD source El = 70 eV. GC-MS transfer line T= 235°C, source and quadropole temperatures 280°C and 180°C,
respectively. Scan range m/z scan range: from 50 (40) to 550 amu.

IR (condesed phase): IR scan range 4000 to 700, resolution 4cm-1
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FIGURES OF SPECTRA

GC- MS (El) as TFA derivative

Abundance TIC: g7 gMP_ID1100-144_TFA D\datams

2800000
2600000
2400000
2200000
2000000
1800000
1600000
1400000
1200000
1000000

200000

BO0000 16.967
A000K 2068 4Mm9

e

27907 3868
200nne W VR || W R Y [NV ERES L SN e
Tirne--= 2.00 4.00 B.00 a.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00

Abundanice Scan 577 (8,449 nqgy §4-CTMP_ID1100-144_TFA D'data ms

1500000
1 350000
400000
I 350000
| S00000
| 230000
| 200000
| T20000
| iB000D
ST M5 spectrum of 3,4 CTMP-1100-144_TFA derivative
S00o0w
Go000L
GO0
¢ 000w
¢ 000w
Lo
(=,
DL
g
0000
400000
S20000
S000o0u
Zo0000
00000

10000 B7.0

1260
oo} ) ) ggn o 1920 2069 2410 26A0 3120 3380 3659

m/z-- U4 RN BN 100 120 140 RN TR0 AN X0 FAN ARN PR 20N ARN 340 AR0 AA0

ID 1100-14A



FTIR-ATR
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Name Description

»——34-CTMP HCI_LGC_Lot#35341_ID 1100-14A

3,4-Dichloromethylphenidate HCI_ATR
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